ALLEGATO

DNV·GL

Ministero dell' Ambiente e della tutela del territorio e del mare Segreteria della Direzione Generale per la Protezione della Natura e del Mare Div. III - Difesa del mare Sez. 6 - Attuazione nazionale convenzioni e regolazioni internazionali ed europee Via Cristoforo Colombo, 44 00147 Roma Italy

DNV GL - Maritime Brooktorkal 18 20457 Hamburg Telefon +49 40 36149-0 Fax +49 40 36149-200 headoffice@dnvgl.com www.dnvgl.com

Date: 2020-03-30

Our reference:

IRILAV

Your reference:

ice:

MINISTERO DELL'AMBIENTE E DELLA TUTELA DEL TERRITORIO E DEL MARE Ministro dell'Ambiente e delle Turbia del Territorio e del Mars

REGISTRO UFFICIALE - INGRESSO
Prot. 0024689/MATTM_ dol 16/04/2020

AGREEMENT FOR THE DELEGATION OF STATUTORY CERTIFICATION SERVICES FOR ITALIAN FLAG SHIPS BETWEEN THE MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT, LAND AND SEA PROTECTION, THE MINISTRY OF INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORT OF THE ITALIAN REPUBLIC AND THE RECOGNIZED ORGANIZATION DNV GL AS (Bailest Water Management agreement)

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed please find one signed copy of our agreement governing the delegation of statutory certification and services for ships registered in Italy (Ballast Water Management agreement). We kindly ask your good Administration to note that due to the current and unfortunate situation caused by the COVID-19 pandemic the signing of this agreement could not be made by our DNV GL Group President and CEO Remi Eriksen. Instead, the agreement has been signed by Geir Dugstad in his role as DNV GL Technical Director Maritime, having been duly authorized to sign this agreement.

We would like to take the opportunity to thank your esteemed administration for the trust you put in our society.

In case of any questions please contact the DNV GL local office in Italy (Flag.Italy@dnvgl.com) or send an e-mail to regulatory-flag-state-group@dnvgl.com.

Sincerety

for DNV GL AS

Georgios Kasimatis

Director Regulatory Affairs

DNV GL Headquarters, Veritasveien 1, P.O.Box 300, 1322 Høvik, Norway. Tel: +47 67 57 99 00, www.dnvgl.com

